State of Florid ’

® ORIGINAL
PBublic Serbice Commission

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: December 3, 1997

TO: Blanca Bayo, Director of Records and i

FROM: Beth Keating, Division of Legal Services
Kelly Biegalski, Division of Communications

RE: Initiation of Show Cause Proceeding Against New Way Communications for violation
of Rule 25-24.470, Florida Administrative Code, Certificate of Public Convenience
and Necessity Required, and Rule 25-4.043, Florida Administrative Code, Response
to Commission Staffl Inquiries

New Way Communications did not Order Number PSC-97-1145-PCO-TIL:
therefore, Docket Number 970845-T1 should b€ ¢
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